Kim R. McCoy — Order #11483, Claim #3082

: Loy
21070 Woodland Glen Drive #202 sl DD
Northville, MI 48167
313 -330-0559 200 16 30 P 3 3

McCovK251 1 tidvahoo.com

Clerk of the Court

United States Bankruptcy Court
211 W. Fort Street

Suite 2100

Detroit, MI 48226

August 30, 2016

RE: Motion for Reconsideration of the order #11483 Granting Stipulation for Resolution of
Objection to Claim number 3082 filed by Kim McCoy- Case No. 13-53846.

Dear United States Bankruptcy Court:

I would like to Request a Motion for Reconsideration of the order #11483 granting stipulation
for resolution of objection to claim #3082 Acceptance of Bankruptcy Offer filed by Creditor Kim

R. McCoy Claim- # 3082- Case No. 13-53846.

The Creditor is asking the Court to reconsider the Creditor’s decision to accept the settlement
offer from the Debtor, the City of Detroit.

The Creditor 1s asking the Court to review new evidence that was not considered when the
Creditor made its decision.

The Creditors states that the settlement offer was made to the Creditor under false pretenses and
without disclosing the new evidence that the Debtor had available and was not made in good faith.
The Creditor asserts that the Debtor, the City of Detroit, withheld this information regarding the
Creditor’s bankruptcy claim to the Debtor’s benefit.

The Creditor asserts that the City of Detroit did not disclose the additional fiscal years that the
Creditor may claim for this action.

The Creditor asserts that when it signed the acceptance offer the Creditor was only considering
and accepting the offer as it pertained to the Creditor’s claim as submitted in 2012.

The Creditor has discovered that the Creditor’s Claim may and should include the fiscal years of
2013-14 and 2014-15.

13-53846-tjt Doc 11507 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:37:10 Page 1 of 7




The fiscal years of 2013-14 and 2014-15 should be included as part of the Creditor’s claim since
the Creditor has continued to be employed by the Debtor during this time of the bankruptcy court
action.

The Creditor should have the opportunity to amend its claim calculation to include these years,

The Creditor states that when it signed the acceptance offer it was not including the additional
fiscal years that it may claim and would like those years to remain in the bankruptey action.

The Creditor has attached its amended claim calculation for the Court’s review.

The Creditor would like to assert this need to correct and clear the error, and to prevent injustice
on part of the Debtor.

Based on these arguments, the Creditor should have opportunity to have its claim heard.

Sincerely,

Kim R. McCoy

Cc: Marc N. Swanson, Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone Plc.

13-53846-tjt Doc 11507 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:37:10 Page 2 of 7




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re: Case No. 13-53846
City of Detroit, Michigan, Judge Thomas J. Tucker
Debtor. Chapter 9

ORDER GRANTING CITY OF DETROIT’S EX PARTE MOTION FOR AN
ORDER ADJOURNING HEARING ON CERTAIN RESPONSES FILED TO
THE CITY’S FORTY-FOURTH AND FORTY-FIFTH
OMNIBUS OBJECTIONS TO CLAIMS

This case is before the Court on the City of Detroit's Ex Parte Motion for an
Order Adjourning Hearing on Certain Responses F. iieéi to the Citv's Forty-Fourth
and Forty-Fifth Omnibus Objections to Claims (Docket # 11255, the “£x Parte
Motion™). The Court, having reviewed the Ex Parte Motion and having found that
notice of the Ex Parte Motion was sufficient under the circumstances; having
determined after due deliberation that the relief requested in the Ex Parte Motion is
in the best interests of the Debtor and its creditors; and good and sufficient cause
having been shown;

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The Ex Parte Motion is granted.

2. To the extent that the responses filed by the following individuals

(collectively, the “Grant Claimants™) are not stricken for uncured filing

13-53846-tjt Doc 11265 Filed 06/10/16 Entered 06/10/16 12:33:41 Page 1 of 2
13-53846-tjt Doc 11507 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:37:10 Page 3 of 7




deficiencies, the hearing on those responses, currently set for June 15, 2016 at 1:30

p.m., is adjourned to August 31, 2016 at 1:30 pm.:

Dinah L. Boiton

Gerhard Eady

Marlene Y. Robinson

Gueelma Brown Jacqueline M. Jackson Anthony Derrick Smith
Fern Clement George A. Kaw Hope Strange
Stephanie Crews Kim McCoy Randall Thomas
Brenda L. Davis Sandra O'Neal Ranna K. Trivedi

Michelle Duff

Diane L. Onuigbo

Darrell S. Carrington

Warren T. Duncan

Diana Lynn Patillo

3. The City must serve this Order on the Grant Claimants in such a

fashion that the Order is actually received by the Employee Obligation Claimants

no later than Monday, June 13, 2016.

Signed on June 10, 2016

/8¢ Thomas J. Tuclier

Thomas J. Tucker
United States Bankruptey Judge

13-53846-jt Doc 11265 Filed 06/10/16 Entered 06/10/16 12:33:41 Page 2 of 2
13-53846-tit Doc 11507 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:37:10 Page 4 of 7




Hily JULATUTCN £U1S

Payroil Costs « Tuly 2073 - Magch 2044 par Naetxr/DRMS L1 Payroil Costs - July 2073 ~March 3014 - Actual Allocytion
: : [T T AL T - , 2002 1_ el |
_|3soags /365080 ‘3gmm09. 30010 A 280015 S1Ip o | _3m06 i %6566 f
' B . . cial Contract v . '
COSTFund __|COST Gom Conter | EmplovaaRame Toral Plansing ity SF Dirger oo ER Birart . Administrasion Manazement  Mnnagement Complianer e iPlanning Housing Nss L Es NsP 1 HOME
Genaral Fund | Planning eity Harang, Jean Pavl © anE13El ] o - - : ! : T [ 30,613.97
Ttonazmib, Khalil T daBrEga. - : ; X i i - I ) 35,82853
Sharphey [EXT- X ] R E ) T T T T i BIEIR
360305 Toial L. , B
[Texal GF Direct Harang, Jean Pyt Y b ¥-CF . . : : : ' 1673105 |
ahana, Jenrilfar - B S92ELes ' f | H i . 5326144
Marusich, james 5530857 | : g . ] : 55,32857 |
Hirchell, Alvin . T _emanEL | o i . i [ : L 25,022.81
\watkins, Brian B, 53068541 : \ i : j g T [ R 5304650
[wally, RobertLir : T EBaSesdic ; T i A 52568.11
-36E0E5Towl -
2000 Tatol . i . . . .
2002 FRh Direct Admin Faﬁbﬂ,fg!gllge ! ; 3573885 : i i N - L N i 4573885 |
Falamzole, Timathy b T : 31738 : ; " T : i : i 431738
Thempse fa 1 B : S1,363566 : : T H T I : 53,268.56
350008 Toral - . i
Jandarzen, Robort . i L 171304 : i : - I T -
[8aran, John ¥ i : T 16380564 ' T ) T ; ; : il [N T
|Beaver, Raren bt ! 1 3858845 . . . f . ' . i
Ellson, Bran i . L s i ! I : ; ; 1
[ Harduwrick, Vaferz £ ' | 55.530.60 H T H — T o
Halman, Gregary : 15,2604 . ! | ! v s S Fl 15.226.34 |
Jenking Marln 1 3 . PR | ; ! T Tt i T il 23,174,853 |
: : I 50,020.89 | . : ! ! R . [ i i 30,0308
¥ 1 i [ AU N " ! : ! ! L
_A0TTEl L | A L _AaTes ! i L ! !
35307 - 35307 H j f ; A T
3A885E [ ! 348896 T ] . T |
. 42,83227 71 i j : [ :
| 132,115,001 : [ ' " e ]
380018 Tatn!
Grants Manzgement | ; . —_ .
I i v H M ! B
o renT_ 1 2 f i i ' . - ..
Groy-Dedds, Shery| 1 ; R 1 : ! ; i ' B
T [Hantt, Sakinah : : ; : : : j
[ inetowEmR : : . : T Lt :
Palazzalo, Timathy M i . 13.773.97 . - ! | i . T T
—— .EE-".‘.@!!..Q‘L‘“."R‘E!M : S5,52136 s R ] ] T i i
Tepved), Ranna K [ 7945158 ! . . : - :
56,917.65 : :
T T }
farksot, Wanda ) T i i =
Scarber, Usa K : T
lath, Johe T o ] H
A valinia. Norkeria T o
36403 Total
Contrast Complisnce [Handy Melma B ! 53.366.91
Ip— A304 | B TLITE - : R
6283720 : £2,857.70 .
s3geod 55,960.35 . ;
F ot : . G59GE1T .
I Seot, Shiday PER ) ;
Thomesar, Angels b 2423008 | . i 03
3E00LS Tatal 2082521,
- Hlogbua, Paul0 6328281 | - 533887 _
F_ 5302930 " ~ ” 320 |
53,583 57 N - B 535857
4 33 : ; 392933
I . N
| |_n_a_m_y_. Dary] o o i
I Helland, Caraline
i Lagkspn. U § !

13-53846-tjt

54 485 34

TAMPCe zo—1Y S ey st&

Doc 11567+ Filed 083046 Entered08/30(16 16:37,10- Page P@f% Pe Loty
j




360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
3600098 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
350009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380009 P&D FRM Direct Stafiing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing

02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
G2/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02202015
02/2072015

Mecay, Kim R 1837¢
Mecoy, Kim R 18370
Mccoy, Kim R 18370
Meceoy, Kim R 18370
Mecoy, Kim R 18370
Mceoy, Kim R 18370
Mecoy, Kim R 18370
Mecoy, Kim R 18370
Mecay, Kim R 1837C
Mccoy, Kim R 18370
Mecoy, Kim R 18370
Meceoy, Kim R 18370
Mgcoy, Kim R 18370
Niccoy, Kim R 18370
Mccoy, Kim R 18370
Meeoay, Kim R 18370
Mecoay, Kim R 18370
Mecoy, Kim R 18370
Mccoy, Kim R 18370
Mecey, Kim R 18370
Mcceoy, Kim R 18370

2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603100.13594.00000C.00000
2001.360009.000000.60110C,13584.000000.00000
2001.380008.000000.601100.13594.000000.C0000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13584.000000.00000
2001.360002.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.380009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603300.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603300.13524.000000.00000
2001.360002.000000.603200.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603900.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603200.13584.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603200.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603900.,13594.000000.00000

* 2001.360009.000000.603400.13594.000000.00000

2001.360009.000000.603125.13594.000600.00000
2001.360008.000000.603405.13594.000000.00000
2001,360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000

NG red bafsons Tlar 1652
13-53846-tjt g ﬁ@sm Filedl 0814846 Entered 08/30/16 16/37:10 Pag

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

' 2001

2001
2001
2001

Earnings

Employer Liabilities
Earnings

Earnings

Earnings

Earnings

Earnings

Earnings

Earnings

Earnings

Employer Taxes
Employer Taxes
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Empicyer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Ligbilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilites
Earnings

$174.24
$3.38
$174.24
$174.24
$174.24
$174.24
$174.24
$174.24
§174.24
$174.24
$23.72
$101.40
$0.51
$2.05
$402.91
$22.58
$1.91
$26.83
$100.19
$47.04
$174.24

A Faada

e60f7

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

INRE: C|TY OF DETROIT, MICHIGAN

CASE NO: _13-53846
CHAPTER: 9
%ebt T.
KIM R. MCCOY, Crediior

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify thaton _ AUGUST 30, 2016
copies as follows:

{date of mailing), I served
1. Document]gs) served:

Motion for Reconsideration of the Order #11483 Granting Stipulation
Objection to Claim number 3082 Filed by Kim McCoy.

for Resolution of
in

T :’;—:: ls.;.m-—
Fore )

w

2. Served upon [name and address of each person served]: 3 )

Marc N. Swanson kY 2

150 W, Jefferson, Suite 2500 v
Detroit, MI 48226 &

313-496-7591

swansonm@millercanfield.com

3. By First Class Mail.

g ey
Dated: [ x,-f'f { e

-

13-53846-tjt

Doc 11507 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:37:10 Page 7 of 7






